Other 131,879   131,879   83,957   47,922
Capital outlay 8,000   8,000   -   8,000
   Total expenditures 1,721,638 1,721,638 1,401,217   320,421
 Excess (deficiency) of
   revenues over expenditures -   -   1,763   1,763

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfers from other funds -   -   -   -
Transfers to other funds -   -   -   -
Contributions to indirect cost -   -   -   -
   Total other financing sources & uses -   -   -   -
Net change in fund balances -   -   1,763   1,763

FUND BALANCES
Fund balances, beginning:
As previously reported 19,838   19,838   19,838   -
   Prior period adjustment -
Fund balances, beginning as restated 19,838   19,838   19,838   -
Fund balances-ending 19,838$   19,838$   21,601$   1,763$

Budgeted Amounts

Association of Central Oklahoma Governments
E9-1-1 & Public Safety

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

  39

Variance with
Final Budget

Actual Amounts Positive
Original Final (Budgetary Basis) (Negative)

REVENUES
Federal grants 23,000$  23,000$ 25,551$   2,551$
Membership dues - water 164,249  164,249 164,495   246
Membership dues - basic -   -   -   -
Contract revenue -   -   -   -
Other -   -   -   -
   Total revenues 187,249  187,249 190,046   2,797

EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Salaries 73,148   73,148   77,019   (3,871)
   Employee benefits 29,925   29,925   28,315   1,610
   Indirect costs 52,240   52,240   60,564   (8,324)
   Travel 5,906   5,906   486   5,420
   Advertising and public education -   -   -   -
   Contractual 6,000   6,000   -   6,000
   Other 23,871   23,871   18,704   5,167
Capital outlay -   -   -   -
   Total expenditures 191,090  191,090 185,088   6,002
Excess (deficiency) of
   revenues over expenditures (3,841)   (3,841)   4,958   8,799

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfers from other funds -   -   -   -
Transfers to other funds -   -   -   -
Contributions to indirect cost -   -   -   -
   Total other financing sources & uses -   -   -   -
Net change in fund balances (3,841)   (3,841)   4,958   8,799

FUND BALANCES
Fund balances, beginning:
As previously reported 97,326   97,326   97,326   -
   Prior period adjustment -   -   (5,683)   (5,683)
Fund balances, beginning as restated 97,326   97,326   91,643   (5,683)
Fund balances-ending 93,485$  93,485$ 96,601$   3,116$

Budgeted Amounts

Association of Central Oklahoma Governments
Water Resources

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Association of Central Oklahoma Governments
Information on Budgetary Comparison Schedules

June 30, 2017

40

1. Budgetary Information

Budgets for the general and special revenue funds are adopted on an available
resources basis but are converted to a basis consistent with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America.  A proposed budget and work
program for the ensuing fiscal year is submitted by the ACOG Executive Director